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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served PacifiCorp’s Errata to the Rebuttal Testimony 
of Michael G. Wilding upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to 
the email address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the commission’s master 
service list for this docket. 

Service List 
UE-230482 

 
Public Counsel 
Tad Robinson O’Neill 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

Public Counsel E-Filing 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov  

Brice Hartman 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

 

Assistant Attorney General 
Jeff Roberson 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 

Josephine Strauss 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco 
Jeanne Roth 
Elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov  
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AWEC 
Tyler Pepple 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 

Sommer J Moser 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
sjm@dvclaw.com 
 

Nannette Moller 
4675 W Teco Ave, Ste. 230 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
nmm@dvclaw.com  

 

Pacific Power & Light Company 
Ajay Kumar 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah St. STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Daniel Teimouri 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
825 NE Multnomah Street STE 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
daniel.teimouri@pacificorp.com 
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adam@mrg-law.com 

 

Administrative Law Judge 
James E. Brown II 
Administrative Law Judge 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
James.brown@utc.wa.gov   
 

  
 

Dated at Portland, Oregon this 28th day of May, 2024. 

                                       
       Cole Albee 
       Paralegal 
       McDowell Rackner Gibson PC  
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